
PRICING PROPOSAL FORM 
FUNCTIONAL AREA IV (Commodity Internet Service Delivery) 
DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES* TOTAL MRC NRC ONE ‐ TIME COST TO EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

ETHERNET DEDICATED INTERNET 
SERVICE (EDI) 
     EDI - Bandwidth 1 Mbps $ 161.70 0% $ 161.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 2 Mbps $ 238.70 0% $ 238.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 3 Mbps $ 315.70 0% $ 315.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 4 Mbps $ 392.70 0% $ 392.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 5 Mbps $ 469.70 0% $ 469.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 6 Mbps $ 546.70 0% $ 546.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 7 Mbps $ 623.70 0% $ 623.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 8 Mbps $ 697.20 0% $ 697.20 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 9 Mbps $ 770.00 0% $ 770.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 10 Mbps $ 843.50 0% $ 843.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 11 Mbps $ 856.80 0% $ 856.80 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 13 Mbps $ 884.80 0% $ 884.80 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 15 Mbps $ 912.80 0% $ 912.80 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 20 Mbps $ 982.10 0% $ 982.10 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 25 Mbps $ 1,047.20 0% $ 1,047.20 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 30 Mbps $ 1,113.00 0% $ 1,113.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 40 Mbps $ 1,239.70 0% $ 1,239.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 50 Mbps $ 1,362.90 0% $ 1,362.90 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 60 Mbps $ 1,482.60 0% $ 1,482.60 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 70 Mbps $ 1,598.10 0% $ 1,598.10 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 80 Mbps $ 1,709.40 0% $ 1,709.40 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 90 Mbps $ 1,817.20 0% $ 1,817.20 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 100  Mbps $ 1,921.50 0% $ 1,921.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 200  Mbps $ 2,730.00 0% $ 2,730.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 300  Mbps $ 3,461.50 0% $ 3,461.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 400  Mbps $ 4,116.00 0% $ 4,116.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 500  Mbps $ 4,712.40 0% $ 4,712.40 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 600  Mbps $ 5,251.40 0% $ 5,251.40 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 700  Mbps $ 5,733.00 0% $ 5,733.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 800  Mbps $ 6,156.50 0% $ 6,156.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 900  Mbps $ 6,541.50 0% $ 6,541.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 1000  Mbps $ 6,888.00 0% $ 6,888.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 2000  Mbps $ 9,236.50 0% $ 9,236.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 3000  Mbps $ 11,469.50 0% $ 11,469.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 4000  Mbps $ 13,587.00 0% $ 13,587.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 5000  Mbps $ 15,627.50 0% $ 15,627.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 6000  Mbps $ 17,591.00 0% $ 17,591.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 7000  Mbps $ 19,477.50 0% $ 19,477.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 8000  Mbps $ 21,287.00 0% $ 21,287.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 9000  Mbps $ 23,019.50 0% $ 23,019.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 10000  Mbps $ 24,675.00 0% $ 24,675.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 20000  Mbps $ 32,892.30 0% $ 32,892.30 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 30000  Mbps $ 41,108.90 0% $ 41,108.90 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 40000  Mbps $ 49,325.50 0% $ 49,325.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 50000  Mbps $ 57,567.30 0% $ 57,567.30 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 60000  Mbps $ 65,783.90 0% $ 65,783.90 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 70000  Mbps $ 74,000.50 0% $ 74,000.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 80000  Mbps $ 82,242.30 0% $ 82,242.30 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 90000  Mbps $ 90,458.90 0% $ 90,458.90 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 

EDI - Network Interface - 10 / 100 

100000  Mbps 

Port 

$ 98,700.00 0% $ 98,700.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0 COPPER ONLY 
EDI - Network Interface - Gig E Port $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0 COPPER OR FIBER (CUSTOMER PREFERENCE) 
EDI - Network Interface - 10 Gig Port $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0 FIBER ONLY 

EDI - Network Interface - 100 Gig Port $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0 FIBER ONLY

     Border Gateway Protocol  Setup $0 $0 $0 $500.00



For each additional mitigation for Single Incident subscribers 
EDI Bandwidth Range (Mbps) Per Incident 

1 < BW ≤ 50 $720
  50 < BW ≤ 100 $900 
100 < BW ≤ 500 $1,080

 500 < BW ≤ 1000 $1,440 

1000 < BW ≤ 5000 $2,100 

5000 < BW ≤ 10000 $2,700 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /30 (2) 1 Static IP $20.00 3% $ 20.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /29 (6) 1 Static IP $25.00 3% $ 25.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /28 (14) 1 Static IP $30.00 3% $ 30.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /27 (30) 1 Static IP $50.00 3% $ 50.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /26 (62) 1 Static IP $75.00 3% $ 75.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /25 (126) 1 Static IP $100.00 3% $ 100.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address block /24 (254) 1 Static IP $200.00 3% $ 200.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /23 (510) 1 Static IP $400.00 3% $ 400.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /22 (1022) 1 Static IP $800.00 3% $ 800.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /21 (2046) 1 Static IP $1,600.00 3% $ 1,600.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /20 (4094) 1 Static IP $3,200.00 3% $ 3,200.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /19 (8190) 1 Static IP $6,400.00 3% $ 6,400.03 $0 

     IPv6 Static Address Block /48 (65,536) 1 Static IP ICB 3% ICB $0 

DDOS MITIGATION (OPTIONAL) 

•Single Incident: An incremental NRC charge applies beyond 1 mitigation incident in a monthly billing cycle 

•A mitigation incident is a 24-hour time window in which Comcast provides customer with as many mitigations as needed 

DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES MRC NRC ONE TIME COST _ EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

BUSINESS INTERNET 

UPLOAD DOWNLOAD 

DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND 5 25 99.95 $0 99.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 
DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND 
DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND 
DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND
DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND
DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND 

15 75 $149.95 $0 $149.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 
25 150 $249.95 $0 $249.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 
25 250 $349.95 $0 $349.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 
30 500 $399.95 $0 $399.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 
35 1000 $499.95 $0 $499.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 

Modem / Equipment 
Optional Static IPs: 

rental 

1 
5 

13 

$14.95 

$19.95 
$24.95 
$39.95 

3% 

3% 

3% 

3% 

$14.98 

$19.98 
$24.98 
$39.98 

CONNECTION PRO (ADD ON) 4GLTE BACKUP $29.95 3% $29.98 $0 CELLULAR 

One‐Time Setup fee $1,800 
Service Options with 36 months 

EDI Bandwdith Single Incident Unlimited
    1 < BW ≤ 50 $1,020 $2,550 
   50 < BW ≤ 100 $1,700 $3,400 
  100 < BW ≤ 500 $2,550 $4,250 
500 < BW ≤ 1000 $3,400 $6,800 
1000 < BW ≤ 5000 $4,250 $9,350 
5000 < BW ≤ 10000 $5,100 $11,900 



PRICING PROPOSAL FORM 
FUNCTIONAL AREA III ‐ (all LATAS) 
DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES TOTAL MRC NRC ONE ‐ TIME COST TO EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

ETHERNET NETWORK SERVICES (ENS)  "ANY 
TO ANY" LAYER 2  ‐ BASIC COS EVC
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 1 Mbps $ 78.00 3% $ 78.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 2 Mbps $ 134.00 3% $ 134.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 3 Mbps $ 189.00 3% $ 189.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 4 Mbps $ 245.00 3% $ 245.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 5 Mbps $ 300.00 3% $ 300.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 6 Mbps $ 356.00 3% $ 356.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 7 Mbps $ 412.00 3% $ 412.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 8 Mbps $ 467.00 3% $ 467.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 9 Mbps $ 523.00 3% $ 523.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 10  Mbps $ 578.00 3% $ 578.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 11  Mbps $ 589.00 3% $ 589.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 13  Mbps $ 611.00 3% $ 611.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 15  Mbps $ 633.00 3% $ 633.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 20  Mbps $ 667.00 3% $ 667.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 25  Mbps $ 722.00 3% $ 722.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 30  Mbps $ 745.00 3% $ 745.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 40  Mbps $ 834.00 3% $ 834.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 50  Mbps $ 912.00 3% $ 912.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 60  Mbps $ 1,000.00 3% $ 1,000.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 70  Mbps $ 1,078.00 3% $ 1,078.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 80  Mbps $ 1,167.00 3% $ 1,167.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 90  Mbps $ 1,245.00 3% $ 1,245.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 100  Mbps $ 1,334.00 3% $ 1,334.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 200  Mbps $ 1,434.00 3% $ 1,434.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 300  Mbps $ 1,534.00 3% $ 1,534.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 400  Mbps $ 1,634.00 3% $ 1,634.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 500  Mbps $ 1,734.00 3% $ 1,734.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 600  Mbps $ 1,834.00 3% $ 1,834.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 700  Mbps $ 1,934.00 3% $ 1,934.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 800  Mbps $ 2,034.00 3% $ 2,034.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 900  Mbps $ 2,134.00 3% $ 2,134.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 1000  Mbps $ 2,234.00 3% $ 2,234.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 2000  Mbps $ 2,767.00 3% $ 2,767.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 3000  Mbps $ 3,423.00 3% $ 3,423.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 4000  Mbps $ 4,245.00 3% $ 4,245.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 5000  Mbps $ 5,267.00 3% $ 5,267.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 6000  Mbps $ 6,534.00 3% $ 6,534.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 7000  Mbps $ 8,100.00 3% $ 8,100.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 8000  Mbps $ 10,045.00 3% $ 10,045.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 9000  Mbps $ 12,456.00 3% $ 12,456.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 10000  Mbps $ 15,445.00 3% $ 15,445.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 20000  Mbps $ 20,589.00 3% $ 20,589.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 30000  Mbps $ 25,732.00 3% $ 25,732.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 40000  Mbps $ 30,875.00 3% $ 30,875.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 50000  Mbps $ 36,034.00 3% $ 36,034.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 60000  Mbps $ 41,177.00 3% $ 41,177.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 70000  Mbps $ 46,320.00 3% $ 46,320.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 80000  Mbps $ 51,479.00 3% $ 51,479.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 90000  Mbps $ 56,622.00 3% $ 56,622.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER



 ENS - Basic Network Bandwidth 
100000

Ethernet Network Interface 

Mbps $ 61,780.00 3% $ 61,780.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 

Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 PER PORT $165.00 3% $ 165.03 $ 500.00 $0 COPPER 
Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E PER PORT $715.00 3% $ 715.03 $ 3,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 10 Gig PER PORT $2,250.00 3% $ 2,250.03 $ 5,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 100 Gig PER PORT $9,000.00 3% $ 9,000.03 $ 10,000.00 $0 FIBER



PRICING PROPOSAL FORM 
FUNCTIONAL AREA III ‐ (all LATAS) 
DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES TOTAL MRC NRC ONE ‐ TIME COST TO EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

ETHERNET NETWORK SERVICES (ENS)  "ANY 
TO ANY" LAYER 2  ‐ PRIORITY COS EVC
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 1 Mbps $ 84.00 3% $ 84.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 2 Mbps $ 139.00 3% $ 139.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 3 Mbps $ 200.00 3% $ 200.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 4 Mbps $ 256.00 3% $ 256.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 5 Mbps $ 317.00 3% $ 317.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 6 Mbps $ 373.00 3% $ 373.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 7 Mbps $ 434.00 3% $ 434.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 8 Mbps $ 489.00 3% $ 489.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 9 Mbps $ 545.00 3% $ 545.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 10  Mbps $ 612.00 3% $ 612.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 11  Mbps $ 622.00 3% $ 622.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 13  Mbps $ 644.00 3% $ 644.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 15  Mbps $ 667.00 3% $ 667.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 20  Mbps $ 723.00 3% $ 723.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 25  Mbps $ 778.00 3% $ 778.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 30  Mbps $ 823.00 3% $ 823.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 40  Mbps $ 912.00 3% $ 912.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 50  Mbps $ 1,000.00 3% $ 1,000.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 60  Mbps $ 1,089.00 3% $ 1,089.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 70  Mbps $ 1,189.00 3% $ 1,189.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 80  Mbps $ 1,278.00 3% $ 1,278.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 90  Mbps $ 1,367.00 3% $ 1,367.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 100  Mbps $ 1,456.00 3% $ 1,456.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 200  Mbps $ 1,612.00 3% $ 1,612.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 300  Mbps $ 1,756.00 3% $ 1,756.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 400  Mbps $ 1,912.00 3% $ 1,912.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 500  Mbps $ 2,056.00 3% $ 2,056.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 600  Mbps $ 2,212.00 3% $ 2,212.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 700  Mbps $ 2,356.00 3% $ 2,356.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 800  Mbps $ 2,512.00 3% $ 2,512.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 900  Mbps $ 2,656.00 3% $ 2,656.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 1000  Mbps $ 2,812.00 3% $ 2,812.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 2000  Mbps $ 3,178.00 3% $ 3,178.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 3000  Mbps $ 3,945.00 3% $ 3,945.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 4000  Mbps $ 4,889.00 3% $ 4,889.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 5000  Mbps $ 6,056.00 3% $ 6,056.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 6000  Mbps $ 7,512.00 3% $ 7,512.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 7000  Mbps $ 9,312.00 3% $ 9,312.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 8000  Mbps $ 11,545.00 3% $ 11,545.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 9000  Mbps $ 14,323.00 3% $ 14,323.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 10000  Mbps $ 17,756.00 3% $ 17,756.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 20000  Mbps $ 23,669.00 3% $ 23,669.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 30000  Mbps $ 29,582.00 3% $ 29,582.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 40000  Mbps $ 35,495.00 3% $ 35,495.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 50000  Mbps $ 41,425.00 3% $ 41,425.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 60000  Mbps $ 47,338.00 3% $ 47,338.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 70000  Mbps $ 53,251.00 3% $ 53,251.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 80000  Mbps $ 59,181.00 3% $ 59,181.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 90000  Mbps $ 65,094.00 3% $ 65,094.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER



 ENS - Priority Network Bandwidth 
100000

Ethernet Network Interface 

Mbps $ 71,024.00 3% $ 71,024.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 

Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 PER PORT $165.00 3% $ 165.03 $ 500.00 $0 COPPER 
Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E PER PORT $715.00 3% $ 715.03 $ 3,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 10 Gig PER PORT $2,250.00 3% $ 2,250.03 $ 5,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 100 Gig PER PORT $9,000.00 3% $ 9,000.03 $ 10,000.00 $0 FIBER 



PRICING PROPOSAL FORM 
FUNCTIONAL AREA III ‐ (all LATAS) 
DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES TOTAL MRC NRC ONE ‐ TIME COST TO EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

ETHERNET NETWORK SERVICES (ENS)  "ANY 
TO ANY" LAYER 2  ‐ PREMIUM COS EVC
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 1 $ 89.00 3% $ 89.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 2 $ 145.00 3% $ 145.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 3 $ 206.00 3% $ 206.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 4 $ 273.00 3% $ 273.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 5 $ 334.00 3% $ 334.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 6 $ 395.00 3% $ 395.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 7 $ 456.00 3% $ 456.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 8 $ 517.00 3% $ 517.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 9 $ 578.00 3% $ 578.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 10 $ 634.00 3% $ 634.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 11 $ 650.00 3% $ 650.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 13 $ 667.00 3% $ 667.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 15 $ 717.00 3% $ 717.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 20 $ 800.00 3% $ 800.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 25 $ 850.00 3% $ 850.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 30 $ 900.00 3% $ 900.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 40 $ 1,000.00 3% $ 1,000.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 50 $ 1,100.00 3% $ 1,100.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 60 $ 1,200.00 3% $ 1,200.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 70 $ 1,300.00 3% $ 1,300.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 80 $ 1,400.00 3% $ 1,400.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 90 $ 1,512.00 3% $ 1,512.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 100 $ 1,612.00 3% $ 1,612.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 200 $ 1,812.00 3% $ 1,812.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 300 $ 2,023.00 3% $ 2,023.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 400 $ 2,223.00 3% $ 2,223.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 500 $ 2,434.00 3% $ 2,434.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 600 $ 2,634.00 3% $ 2,634.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 700 $ 2,845.00 3% $ 2,845.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 800 $ 3,045.00 3% $ 3,045.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 900 $ 3,256.00 3% $ 3,256.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 1000 $ 3,456.00 3% $ 3,456.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 2000 $ 3,656.00 3% $ 3,656.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 3000 $ 4,534.00 3% $ 4,534.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 4000 $ 5,623.00 3% $ 5,623.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 5000 $ 6,967.00 3% $ 6,967.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 6000 $ 8,634.00 3% $ 8,634.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 7000 $ 10,712.00 3% $ 10,712.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 8000 $ 13,278.00 3% $ 13,278.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 9000 $ 16,467.00 3% $ 16,467.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 10000 $ 20,423.00 3% $ 20,423.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 20000 $ 27,224.00 3% $ 27,224.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 30000 $ 34,025.00 3% $ 34,025.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 40000 $ 40,826.00 3% $ 40,826.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 50000 $ 47,647.00 3% $ 47,647.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 60000 $ 54,448.00 3% $ 54,448.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 70000 $ 61,249.00 3% $ 61,249.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 80000 $ 68,070.00 3% $ 68,070.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 90000 $ 74,871.00 3% $ 74,871.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER



 ENS - Premium Network Bandwidth 
100000 

Ethernet Network Interface 

$ 81,692.00 3% $ 81,692.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 

Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 PER PORT $165.00 3% $ 165.03 $ 500.00 $0 COPPER 
Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E PER PORT $715.00 3% $ 715.03 $ 3,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 10 Gig PER PORT $2,250.00 3% $ 2,250.03 $ 5,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 100 Gig PER PORT $9,000.00 3% $ 9,000.03 $ 10,000.00 $0 FIBER



PRICING PROPOSAL FORM 
FUNCTIONAL AREA III ‐ (all LATAS) 
DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES TOTAL MRC NRC ONE ‐ TIME COST TO EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

ETHERNET PRIVATE LINE  "POINT TO POINT" 
LAYER 2  ‐ BASIC COS EVC
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 1 Mbps $ 44.00 3% $ 44.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 2 Mbps $ 89.00 3% $ 89.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 3 Mbps $ 144.00 3% $ 144.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 4 Mbps $ 189.00 3% $ 189.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 5 Mbps $ 233.00 3% $ 233.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 6 Mbps $ 278.00 3% $ 278.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 7 Mbps $ 322.00 3% $ 322.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 8 Mbps $ 378.00 3% $ 378.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 9 Mbps $ 422.00 3% $ 422.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 10  Mbps $ 467.00 3% $ 467.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 11  Mbps $ 478.00 3% $ 478.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 13  Mbps $ 489.00 3% $ 489.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 15  Mbps $ 511.00 3% $ 511.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 20  Mbps $ 533.00 3% $ 533.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 25  Mbps $ 578.00 3% $ 578.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 30  Mbps $ 611.00 3% $ 611.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 40  Mbps $ 678.00 3% $ 678.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 50  Mbps $ 744.00 3% $ 744.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 60  Mbps $ 822.00 3% $ 822.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 70  Mbps $ 889.00 3% $ 889.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 80  Mbps $ 956.00 3% $ 956.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 90  Mbps $ 1,022.00 3% $ 1,022.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 100  Mbps $ 1,100.00 3% $ 1,100.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 200  Mbps $ 1,267.00 3% $ 1,267.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 300  Mbps $ 1,367.00 3% $ 1,367.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 400  Mbps $ 1,467.00 3% $ 1,467.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 500  Mbps $ 1,567.00 3% $ 1,567.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 600  Mbps $ 1,667.00 3% $ 1,667.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 700  Mbps $ 1,767.00 3% $ 1,767.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 800  Mbps $ 1,867.00 3% $ 1,867.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 900  Mbps $ 1,967.00 3% $ 1,967.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 1000  Mbps $ 2,067.00 3% $ 2,067.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 2000  Mbps $ 2,689.00 3% $ 2,689.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 3000  Mbps $ 3,489.00 3% $ 3,489.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 4000  Mbps $ 4,533.00 3% $ 4,533.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 5000  Mbps $ 5,989.00 3% $ 5,989.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 6000  Mbps $ 8,022.00 3% $ 8,022.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 7000  Mbps $ 10,033.00 3% $ 10,033.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 8000  Mbps $ 12,144.00 3% $ 12,144.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 9000  Mbps $ 14,322.00 3% $ 14,322.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 10000  Mbps $ 16,333.00 3% $ 16,333.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 20000  Mbps $ 21,773.00 3% $ 21,773.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 30000  Mbps $ 27,212.00 3% $ 27,212.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 40000  Mbps $ 32,651.00 3% $ 32,651.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 50000  Mbps $ 38,107.00 3% $ 38,107.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 60000  Mbps $ 43,546.00 3% $ 43,546.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 70000  Mbps $ 48,984.00 3% $ 48,984.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 80000  Mbps $ 54,440.00 3% $ 54,440.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 90000  Mbps $ 59,879.00 3% $ 59,879.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER



 EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 
100000

Ethernet Network Interface 

Mbps $ 65,333.00 3% $ 65,333.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 

Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 PER PORT $165.00 3% $ 165.03 $ 500.00 $0 COPPER 
Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E PER PORT $715.00 3% $ 715.03 $ 3,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 10 Gig PER PORT $2,250.00 3% $ 2,250.03 $ 5,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 100 Gig PER PORT $9,000.00 3% $ 9,000.03 $ 10,000.00 $0 FIBER



PRICING PROPOSAL FORM 
FUNCTIONAL AREA III ‐ (all LATAS) 
DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES TOTAL MRC NRC ONE ‐ TIME COST TO EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

ETHERNET PRIVATE LINE  "POINT TO POINT" 
LAYER 2  ‐ PRIORITY COS EVC
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 1 Mbps $ 56.00 3% $ 56.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 2 Mbps $ 111.00 3% $ 111.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 3 Mbps $ 156.00 3% $ 156.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 4 Mbps $ 211.00 3% $ 211.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 5 Mbps $ 267.00 3% $ 267.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 6 Mbps $ 322.00 3% $ 322.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 7 Mbps $ 378.00 3% $ 378.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 8 Mbps $ 433.00 3% $ 433.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 9 Mbps $ 478.00 3% $ 478.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 10  Mbps $ 533.00 3% $ 533.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 11  Mbps $ 544.00 3% $ 544.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 13  Mbps $ 567.00 3% $ 567.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 15  Mbps $ 589.00 3% $ 589.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 20  Mbps $ 622.00 3% $ 622.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 25  Mbps $ 661.00 3% $ 661.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 30  Mbps $ 700.00 3% $ 700.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 40  Mbps $ 778.00 3% $ 778.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 50  Mbps $ 856.00 3% $ 856.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 60  Mbps $ 944.00 3% $ 944.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 70  Mbps $ 1,022.00 3% $ 1,022.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 80  Mbps $ 1,100.00 3% $ 1,100.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 90  Mbps $ 1,178.00 3% $ 1,178.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 100  Mbps $ 1,267.00 3% $ 1,267.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 200  Mbps $ 1,367.00 3% $ 1,367.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 300  Mbps $ 1,478.00 3% $ 1,478.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 400  Mbps $ 1,578.00 3% $ 1,578.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 500  Mbps $ 1,689.00 3% $ 1,689.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 600  Mbps $ 1,800.00 3% $ 1,800.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 700  Mbps $ 1,900.00 3% $ 1,900.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 800  Mbps $ 2,011.00 3% $ 2,011.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 900  Mbps $ 2,122.00 3% $ 2,122.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 1000  Mbps $ 2,222.00 3% $ 2,222.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 2000  Mbps $ 3,089.00 3% $ 3,089.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 3000  Mbps $ 4,011.00 3% $ 4,011.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 4000  Mbps $ 5,222.00 3% $ 5,222.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 5000  Mbps $ 6,889.00 3% $ 6,889.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 6000  Mbps $ 9,233.00 3% $ 9,233.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 7000  Mbps $ 11,544.00 3% $ 11,544.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 8000  Mbps $ 13,967.00 3% $ 13,967.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 9000  Mbps $ 16,478.00 3% $ 16,478.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 10000  Mbps $ 18,778.00 3% $ 18,778.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 20000  Mbps $ 25,038.00 3% $ 25,038.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 30000  Mbps $ 31,298.00 3% $ 31,298.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 40000  Mbps $ 37,558.00 3% $ 37,558.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 50000  Mbps $ 43,818.00 3% $ 43,818.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 60000  Mbps $ 50,078.00 3% $ 50,078.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 70000  Mbps $ 56,338.00 3% $ 56,338.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 80000  Mbps $ 62,598.00 3% $ 62,598.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 90000  Mbps $ 68,858.00 3% $ 68,858.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER



 EPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 
100000

Ethernet Network Interface 

Mbps $ 75,112.00 3% $ 75,112.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 

Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 PER PORT $165.00 3% $ 165.03 $ 500.00 $0 COPPER 
Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E PER PORT $715.00 3% $ 715.03 $ 3,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 10 Gig PER PORT $2,250.00 3% $ 2,250.03 $ 5,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 100 Gig PER PORT $9,000.00 3% $ 9,000.03 $ 10,000.00 $0 FIBER



PRICING PROPOSAL FORM 
FUNCTIONAL AREA III ‐ (all LATAS) 
DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES TOTAL MRC NRC ONE ‐ TIME COST TO EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

ETHERNET PRIVATE LINE  "POINT TO POINT" 
LAYER 2  ‐ PREMIUM COS EVC
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 1 Mbps $ 67.00 3% $ 67.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 2 Mbps $ 122.00 3% $ 122.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 3 Mbps $ 189.00 3% $ 189.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 4 Mbps $ 244.00 3% $ 244.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 5 Mbps $ 311.00 3% $ 311.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 6 Mbps $ 367.00 3% $ 367.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 7 Mbps $ 433.00 3% $ 433.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 8 Mbps $ 489.00 3% $ 489.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 9 Mbps $ 556.00 3% $ 556.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 10  Mbps $ 622.00 3% $ 622.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 11  Mbps $ 633.00 3% $ 633.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 13  Mbps $ 656.00 3% $ 656.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 15  Mbps $ 678.00 3% $ 678.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 20  Mbps $ 711.00 3% $ 711.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 25  Mbps $ 756.00 3% $ 756.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 30  Mbps $ 800.00 3% $ 800.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 40  Mbps $ 900.00 3% $ 900.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 50  Mbps $ 989.00 3% $ 989.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 60  Mbps $ 1,078.00 3% $ 1,078.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 70  Mbps $ 1,178.00 3% $ 1,178.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 80  Mbps $ 1,267.00 3% $ 1,267.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 90  Mbps $ 1,356.00 3% $ 1,356.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 100  Mbps $ 1,456.00 3% $ 1,456.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 200  Mbps $ 1,578.00 3% $ 1,578.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 300  Mbps $ 1,700.00 3% $ 1,700.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 400  Mbps $ 1,822.00 3% $ 1,822.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 500  Mbps $ 1,944.00 3% $ 1,944.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 600  Mbps $ 2,067.00 3% $ 2,067.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 700  Mbps $ 2,189.00 3% $ 2,189.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 800  Mbps $ 2,311.00 3% $ 2,311.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 900  Mbps $ 2,433.00 3% $ 2,433.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 1000  Mbps $ 2,567.00 3% $ 2,567.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 2000  Mbps $ 3,556.00 3% $ 3,556.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 3000  Mbps $ 4,622.00 3% $ 4,622.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 4000  Mbps $ 6,000.00 3% $ 6,000.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 5000  Mbps $ 7,922.00 3% $ 7,922.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 6000  Mbps $ 10,611.00 3% $ 10,611.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 7000  Mbps $ 13,267.00 3% $ 13,267.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 8000  Mbps $ 16,056.00 3% $ 16,056.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 9000  Mbps $ 18,944.00 3% $ 18,944.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 10000  Mbps $ 21,600.00 3% $ 21,600.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 20000  Mbps $ 28,793.00 3% $ 28,793.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 30000  Mbps $ 35,986.00 3% $ 35,986.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 40000  Mbps $ 43,179.00 3% $ 43,179.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 50000  Mbps $ 50,393.00 3% $ 50,393.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 60000  Mbps $ 57,586.00 3% $ 57,586.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 70000  Mbps $ 64,779.00 3% $ 64,779.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 80000  Mbps $ 71,993.00 3% $ 71,993.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
     EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 90000  Mbps $ 79,186.00 3% $ 79,186.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER



 EPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 
100000

Ethernet Network Interface 

Mbps $ 86,400.00 3% $ 86,400.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 

Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 PER PORT $165.00 3% $ 165.03 $ 500.00 $0 COPPER 
Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E PER PORT $715.00 3% $ 715.03 $ 3,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 10 Gig PER PORT $2,250.00 3% $ 2,250.03 $ 5,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 100 Gig PER PORT $9,000.00 3% $ 9,000.03 $ 10,000.00 $0 FIBER



PRICING PROPOSAL FORM 
FUNCTIONAL AREA III ‐ (all LATAS) 
DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES TOTAL MRC NRC ONE ‐ TIME COST TO EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

ETHERNET VIRTUAL PRIVATE LINE 
AND SPOKE" LAYER 2  ‐ BASIC COS EVC

"HUB 

    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 1 Mbps $ 111.00 3% $ 111.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 2 Mbps $ 156.00 3% $ 156.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 3 Mbps $ 233.00 3% $ 233.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 4 Mbps $ 311.00 3% $ 311.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 5 Mbps $ 350.00 3% $ 350.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 6 Mbps $ 389.00 3% $ 389.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 7 Mbps $ 411.00 3% $ 411.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 8 Mbps $ 467.00 3% $ 467.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 9 Mbps $ 522.00 3% $ 522.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 10  Mbps $ 578.00 3% $ 578.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 11  Mbps $ 589.00 3% $ 589.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 13  Mbps $ 611.00 3% $ 611.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 15  Mbps $ 633.00 3% $ 633.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 20  Mbps $ 667.00 3% $ 667.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 25  Mbps $ 722.00 3% $ 722.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 30  Mbps $ 744.00 3% $ 744.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 40  Mbps $ 833.00 3% $ 833.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 50  Mbps $ 911.00 3% $ 911.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 60  Mbps $ 1,000.00 3% $ 1,000.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 70  Mbps $ 1,078.00 3% $ 1,078.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 80  Mbps $ 1,167.00 3% $ 1,167.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 90  Mbps $ 1,244.00 3% $ 1,244.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 100  Mbps $ 1,333.00 3% $ 1,333.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 200  Mbps $ 1,433.00 3% $ 1,433.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 300  Mbps $ 1,533.00 3% $ 1,533.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 400  Mbps $ 1,633.00 3% $ 1,633.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 500  Mbps $ 1,733.00 3% $ 1,733.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 600  Mbps $ 1,833.00 3% $ 1,833.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 700  Mbps $ 1,933.00 3% $ 1,933.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 800  Mbps $ 2,033.00 3% $ 2,033.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 900  Mbps $ 2,133.00 3% $ 2,133.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 1000  Mbps $ 2,233.00 3% $ 2,233.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 2000  Mbps $ 2,767.00 3% $ 2,767.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 3000  Mbps $ 3,422.00 3% $ 3,422.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 4000  Mbps $ 4,244.00 3% $ 4,244.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 5000  Mbps $ 5,267.00 3% $ 5,267.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 6000  Mbps $ 6,533.00 3% $ 6,533.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 7000  Mbps $ 8,100.00 3% $ 8,100.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 8000  Mbps $ 10,044.00 3% $ 10,044.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 9000  Mbps $ 12,456.00 3% $ 12,456.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 10000  Mbps $ 15,444.00 3% $ 15,444.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 20000  Mbps $ 20,587.00 3% $ 20,587.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 30000  Mbps $ 25,730.00 3% $ 25,730.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 40000  Mbps $ 30,873.00 3% $ 30,873.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 50000  Mbps $ 36,031.00 3% $ 36,031.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 60000  Mbps $ 41,174.00 3% $ 41,174.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 70000  Mbps $ 46,317.00 3% $ 46,317.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 80000  Mbps $ 51,475.00 3% $ 51,475.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 90000  Mbps $ 56,618.00 3% $ 56,618.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER



 EVPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 
100000

Ethernet Network Interface 

Mbps $ 61,776.00 3% $ 61,776.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 

Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 PER PORT $165.00 3% $ 165.03 $ 500.00 $0 COPPER 
Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E PER PORT $715.00 3% $ 715.03 $ 3,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 10 Gig PER PORT $2,250.00 3% $ 2,250.03 $ 5,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 100 Gig PER PORT $9,000.00 3% $ 9,000.03 $ 10,000.00 $0 FIBER



PRICING PROPOSAL FORM 
FUNCTIONAL AREA III ‐ (all LATAS) 
DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES TOTAL MRC NRC ONE ‐ TIME COST TO EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

ETHERNET VIRTUAL PRIVATE LINE 
AND SPOKE" LAYER 2  ‐ PRIORITY COS EVC

"HUB 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 1 Mbps $ 117.00 3% $ 117.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 2 Mbps $ 161.00 3% $ 161.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 3 Mbps $ 244.00 3% $ 244.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 4 Mbps $ 322.00 3% $ 322.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 5 Mbps $ 367.00 3% $ 367.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 6 Mbps $ 406.00 3% $ 406.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 7 Mbps $ 433.00 3% $ 433.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 8 Mbps $ 489.00 3% $ 489.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 9 Mbps $ 544.00 3% $ 544.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 10  Mbps $ 611.00 3% $ 611.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 11  Mbps $ 622.00 3% $ 622.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 13  Mbps $ 644.00 3% $ 644.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 15  Mbps $ 667.00 3% $ 667.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 20  Mbps $ 722.00 3% $ 722.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 25  Mbps $ 778.00 3% $ 778.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 30  Mbps $ 822.00 3% $ 822.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 40  Mbps $ 911.00 3% $ 911.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 50  Mbps $ 1,000.00 3% $ 1,000.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 60  Mbps $ 1,089.00 3% $ 1,089.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 70  Mbps $ 1,189.00 3% $ 1,189.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 80  Mbps $ 1,278.00 3% $ 1,278.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 90  Mbps $ 1,367.00 3% $ 1,367.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 100  Mbps $ 1,456.00 3% $ 1,456.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 200  Mbps $ 1,611.00 3% $ 1,611.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 300  Mbps $ 1,756.00 3% $ 1,756.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 400  Mbps $ 1,911.00 3% $ 1,911.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 500  Mbps $ 2,056.00 3% $ 2,056.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 600  Mbps $ 2,211.00 3% $ 2,211.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 700  Mbps $ 2,356.00 3% $ 2,356.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 800  Mbps $ 2,511.00 3% $ 2,511.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 900  Mbps $ 2,656.00 3% $ 2,656.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 1000  Mbps $ 2,811.00 3% $ 2,811.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 2000  Mbps $ 3,178.00 3% $ 3,178.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 3000  Mbps $ 3,944.00 3% $ 3,944.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 4000  Mbps $ 4,889.00 3% $ 4,889.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 5000  Mbps $ 6,056.00 3% $ 6,056.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 6000  Mbps $ 7,511.00 3% $ 7,511.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 7000  Mbps $ 9,311.00 3% $ 9,311.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 8000  Mbps $ 11,544.00 3% $ 11,544.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 9000  Mbps $ 14,322.00 3% $ 14,322.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 10000  Mbps $ 17,756.00 3% $ 17,756.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 20000  Mbps $ 23,669.00 3% $ 23,669.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 30000  Mbps $ 29,582.00 3% $ 29,582.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 40000  Mbps $ 35,495.00 3% $ 35,495.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 50000  Mbps $ 41,425.00 3% $ 41,425.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 60000  Mbps $ 47,338.00 3% $ 47,338.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 70000  Mbps $ 53,251.00 3% $ 53,251.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 80000  Mbps $ 59,181.00 3% $ 59,181.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 90000  Mbps $ 65,094.00 3% $ 65,094.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER



100000  Mbps $ 71,024.00 3% $ 71,024.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
 EVPL - Priority Network Bandwidth 

Ethernet Network Interface 
Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 PER PORT $165.00 3% $ 165.03 $ 500.00 $0 COPPER 
Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E PER PORT $715.00 3% $ 715.03 $ 3,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 10 Gig PER PORT $2,250.00 3% $ 2,250.03 $ 5,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 100 Gig PER PORT $9,000.00 3% $ 9,000.03 $ 10,000.00 $0 FIBER



PRICING PROPOSAL FORM 
FUNCTIONAL AREA III ‐ (all LATAS) 
DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES TOTAL MRC NRC ONE ‐ TIME COST TO EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

ETHERNET VIRTUAL PRIVATE LINE 
AND SPOKE" LAYER 2  ‐ PREMIUM COS EVC

"HUB 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 1 Mbps $ 122.00 3% $ 122.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 2 Mbps $ 167.00 3% $ 167.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 3 Mbps $ 256.00 3% $ 256.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 4 Mbps $ 333.00 3% $ 333.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 5 Mbps $ 394.00 3% $ 394.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 6 Mbps $ 433.00 3% $ 433.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 7 Mbps $ 456.00 3% $ 456.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 8 Mbps $ 517.00 3% $ 517.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 9 Mbps $ 578.00 3% $ 578.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 10  Mbps $ 633.00 3% $ 633.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 11  Mbps $ 650.00 3% $ 650.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 13  Mbps $ 667.00 3% $ 667.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 15  Mbps $ 717.00 3% $ 717.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 20  Mbps $ 800.00 3% $ 800.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 

    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 25  Mbps $ 850.00 3% $ 850.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 30  Mbps $ 900.00 3% $ 900.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 40  Mbps $ 1,000.00 3% $ 1,000.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 50  Mbps $ 1,100.00 3% $ 1,100.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 60  Mbps $ 1,200.00 3% $ 1,200.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 70  Mbps $ 1,300.00 3% $ 1,300.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 80  Mbps $ 1,400.00 3% $ 1,400.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 90  Mbps $ 1,511.00 3% $ 1,511.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 100  Mbps $ 1,611.00 3% $ 1,611.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 200  Mbps $ 1,811.00 3% $ 1,811.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 300  Mbps $ 2,022.00 3% $ 2,022.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 400  Mbps $ 2,222.00 3% $ 2,222.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 500  Mbps $ 2,433.00 3% $ 2,433.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 600  Mbps $ 2,633.00 3% $ 2,633.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 700  Mbps $ 2,844.00 3% $ 2,844.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 800  Mbps $ 3,044.00 3% $ 3,044.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 900  Mbps $ 3,256.00 3% $ 3,256.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 1000  Mbps $ 3,456.00 3% $ 3,456.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 2000  Mbps $ 3,656.00 3% $ 3,656.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 3000  Mbps $ 4,533.00 3% $ 4,533.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 4000  Mbps $ 5,622.00 3% $ 5,622.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 5000  Mbps $ 6,967.00 3% $ 6,967.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 6000  Mbps $ 8,633.00 3% $ 8,633.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 7000  Mbps $ 10,711.00 3% $ 10,711.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 8000  Mbps $ 13,278.00 3% $ 13,278.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 9000  Mbps $ 16,467.00 3% $ 16,467.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 10000  Mbps $ 20,422.00 3% $ 20,422.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 20000  Mbps $ 27,223.00 3% $ 27,223.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 30000  Mbps $ 34,024.00 3% $ 34,024.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 40000  Mbps $ 40,824.00 3% $ 40,824.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 50000  Mbps $ 47,645.00 3% $ 47,645.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 60000  Mbps $ 54,446.00 3% $ 54,446.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 70000  Mbps $ 61,246.00 3% $ 61,246.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 80000  Mbps $ 68,067.00 3% $ 68,067.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
    EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 90000  Mbps $ 74,868.00 3% $ 74,868.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER



100000  Mbps $ 81,688.00 3% $ 81,688.03 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE CHARGES $0 FIBER 
 EVPL - Premium Network Bandwidth 

Ethernet Network Interface 
Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 PER PORT $165.00 3% $ 165.03 $ 500.00 $0 COPPER 
Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E PER PORT $715.00 3% $ 715.03 $ 3,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 10 Gig PER PORT $2,250.00 3% $ 2,250.03 $ 5,000.00 $0 FIBER 
Ethernet Network Interface - 100 Gig PER PORT $9,000.00 3% $ 9,000.03 $ 10,000.00 $0 FIBER



PRICING PROPOSAL FORM 
FUNCTIONAL AREA IV (Commodity Internet Service Delivery)
DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH TAXES / FEES TOTAL MRC NRC ONE ‐ TIME COST TO EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

ETHERNET DEDICATED INTERNET SERVICE 
(EDI) 
     EDI - Bandwidth 1 Mbps $ 161.70 0% $ 161.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 2 Mbps $ 238.70 0% $ 238.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 3 Mbps $ 315.70 0% $ 315.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 4 Mbps $ 392.70 0% $ 392.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 5 Mbps $ 469.70 0% $ 469.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 6 Mbps $ 546.70 0% $ 546.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 7 Mbps $ 623.70 0% $ 623.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 8 Mbps $ 697.20 0% $ 697.20 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 9 Mbps $ 770.00 0% $ 770.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 10  Mbps $ 843.50 0% $ 843.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 11  Mbps $ 856.80 0% $ 856.80 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 13  Mbps $ 884.80 0% $ 884.80 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 15  Mbps $ 912.80 0% $ 912.80 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 20  Mbps $ 982.10 0% $ 982.10 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 HYBRID FIBER ‐ COAX or FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 25  Mbps $ 1,047.20 0% $ 1,047.20 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 30  Mbps $ 1,113.00 0% $ 1,113.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 40  Mbps $ 1,239.70 0% $ 1,239.70 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 50  Mbps $ 1,362.90 0% $ 1,362.90 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 60  Mbps $ 1,482.60 0% $ 1,482.60 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 70  Mbps $ 1,598.10 0% $ 1,598.10 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 80  Mbps $ 1,709.40 0% $ 1,709.40 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 90  Mbps $ 1,817.20 0% $ 1,817.20 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 100 Mbps $ 1,921.50 0% $ 1,921.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 200 Mbps $ 2,730.00 0% $ 2,730.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 300 Mbps $ 3,461.50 0% $ 3,461.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 400 Mbps $ 4,116.00 0% $ 4,116.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 500 Mbps $ 4,712.40 0% $ 4,712.40 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 600 Mbps $ 5,251.40 0% $ 5,251.40 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 700 Mbps $ 5,733.00 0% $ 5,733.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 800 Mbps $ 6,156.50 0% $ 6,156.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 900 Mbps $ 6,541.50 0% $ 6,541.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 1000 Mbps $ 6,888.00 0% $ 6,888.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 2000 Mbps $ 9,236.50 0% $ 9,236.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 3000 Mbps $ 11,469.50 0% $ 11,469.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 4000 Mbps $ 13,587.00 0% $ 13,587.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 5000 Mbps $ 15,627.50 0% $ 15,627.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 6000 Mbps $ 17,591.00 0% $ 17,591.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 7000 Mbps $ 19,477.50 0% $ 19,477.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 8000 Mbps $ 21,287.00 0% $ 21,287.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 9000 Mbps $ 23,019.50 0% $ 23,019.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 10000 Mbps $ 24,675.00 0% $ 24,675.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 20000 Mbps $ 32,892.30 0% $ 32,892.30 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 30000 Mbps $ 41,108.90 0% $ 41,108.90 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 40000 Mbps $ 49,325.50 0% $ 49,325.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 50000 Mbps $ 57,567.30 0% $ 57,567.30 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 60000 Mbps $ 65,783.90 0% $ 65,783.90 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 70000 Mbps $ 74,000.50 0% $ 74,000.50 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 80000 Mbps $ 82,242.30 0% $ 82,242.30 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 90000 Mbps $ 90,458.90 0% $ 90,458.90 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 
     EDI - Bandwidth 100000 Mbps $ 98,700.00 0% $ 98,700.00 SEE NETWORK INTERFACE COSTS $0.00 FIBER 

EDI - Network Interface - 10 / 100 Port $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0 COPPER ONLY 
EDI - Network Interface - Gig E Port $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0 COPPER OR FIBER (CUSTOMER PREFERENCE) 
EDI - Network Interface - 10 Gig Port $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0 FIBER ONLY 

EDI - Network Interface - 100 Gig Port $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0 FIBER ONLY

     Border Gateway Protocol

     IPv4 Static Address Block /30 (2)

     IPv4 Static Address Block /29 (6) 

1 
1 
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Static IP 

$0 

$20.00 

$25.00 

$0 

3% 

3% 

$0 

$ 20.03 

$ 25.03 

$500.00 

$0 

$0 



For each additional mitigation for Single Incident subscribers 
EDI Bandwidth Range (Mbps) Per Incident

   1 < BW ≤ 50 $720 
 50 < BW ≤ 100 $900 

  100 < BW ≤ 500 $1,080
 500 < BW ≤ 1000 $1,440 

1000 < BW ≤ 5000 $2,100 

5000 < BW ≤ 10000 $2,700 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /28 (14) 1 Static IP $30.00 3% $ 30.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /27 (30) 1 Static IP $50.00 3% $ 50.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /26 (62) 1 Static IP $75.00 3% $ 75.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /25 (126) 1 Static IP $100.00 3% $ 100.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address block /24 (254) 1 Static IP $200.00 3% $ 200.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /23 (510) 1 Static IP $400.00 3% $ 400.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /22 (1022) 1 Static IP $800.00 3% $ 800.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /21 (2046) 1 Static IP $1,600.00 3% $ 1,600.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /20 (4094) 1 Static IP $3,200.00 3% $ 3,200.03 $0 

     IPv4 Static Address Block /19 (8190) 1 Static IP $6,400.00 3% $ 6,400.03 $0 

     IPv6 Static Address Block /48 (65,536) 1 Static IP ICB 3% ICB $0 

DDOS MITIGATION (OPTIONAL) 

•Single Incident: An incremental NRC charge applies beyond 1 mitigation incident in a monthly billing cycle 

•A mitigation incident is a 24-hour time window in which Comcast provides customer with as many mitigations as needed 

DESCRIPTION COST PER MONTH       

BUSINESS INTERNET 

UPLOAD DOWNLOAD 

DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND 5 25 99.95 $0 99.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 
DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND 
DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND 
DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND 
DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND 
DOCSIS ‐ BROADBAND 

15 75 $149.95 $0 $149.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 
25 150 $249.95 $0 $249.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 
25 250 $349.95 $0 $349.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 
30 500 $399.95 $0 $399.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 
35 1000 $499.95 $0 $499.95 $199.00 $0.00 COAX ETHERNET (with option of WIRELESS ROUTER included) 

Modem / Equipment rental $14.95 3% $14.98 
Optional Static IPs: 

1 $19.95 3% $19.98 
5 $24.95 3% $24.98 

13 $39.95 3% $39.98 

CONNECTION PRO (ADD ON) 4GLTE BACKUP $29.95 3% $29.98 $0 CELLULAR 

TAXES / FEES MRC NRC ONE TIME COST _ EXTEND DEMARC TRANPORT MEDIUM HAND‐OFF OPTIONS 

One‐Time Setup fee $1,800 
Service Options with 36 months 

EDI Bandwdith Single Incident Unlimited 
1 < BW ≤ 50 $1,020 $2,550 

50 < BW ≤ 100 $1,700 $3,400 

100 < BW ≤ 500 $2,550 $4,250 

500 < BW ≤ 1000 $3,400 $6,800 
1000 < BW ≤ 5000 $4,250 $9,350 
5000 < BW ≤ 10000 $5,100 $11,900 
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